

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR**

S.B. Criminal Appeal No. 507/2020

Shankar Lal

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : None present.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Anil Joshi, PP.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEVENDRA KACHHAWAHA

Order

29/06/2020

Nobody is present on behalf of the appellant even in the second round of call.

Admit. Issue notice. Call for the record

Learned Public Prosecutor accepts notice on behalf of the respondent – State.

The application seeking suspension of sentences shall be consider after receipt of the record.

List accordingly.

सत्यमेव जयते
(DEVENDRA KACHHAWAHA),J