

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR**

S.B. Criminal Appeal No. 507/2020

Shankar Lal

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Ms. Rajni Kaushik
For Respondent(s) : Mr. SS Rajpurohit, PP

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI

Order

01/02/2021

In wake of onslaught of COVID-19, abundant caution is being taken while hearing the matters in Court.

Counsel for the appellant submits that while suspending the sentence (vide order dated 25.08.2020 passed by Hon'ble Court in S.B. Criminal Misc. Suspension of Sentence Application (Appeal) No.542/2020, the appellant was directed to appear before this Court on 25.09.2020 but he could not appear due to COVID times.

Counsel for the appellant further submits that the appellant is present in Court today and prayed that his non-appearance before this Court on 25.09.2020 be exempted and his attendance be duly marked through Registrar (Judicial) of this Court. Accused-appellants are identified by their counsel.

The Registrar (Judicial) of this Court, thus, is directed to mark attendance of accused-appellant in accordance with law, rest

of the conditions as stipulated in order dated 25.08.2020 shall remain the same for future.

(DR.PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI),J.

20-Sudheer/-

RAJASTHAN HIGH COURT



सत्यमेव जयते