

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR**

S.B. Criminal Appeal (Sb) No. 507/2020

1. Shankar Lal S/o Sahiram, Aged About 30 Years, R/o Ward No. 10, Purani Abadi, Shriganganagar.
(Appellant At Present Lodged At Sub Jail Anoopgarh).
2. Raju @ Rajiya S/o Gyarasaram, Aged About 32 Years, R/o Ward No. 6, Ramsinghpur, Teh. Anoopgarh, Dist. Shriganganagar.
(Appellant At Present Lodged At Sub Jail Anoopgarh).

----Appellants

Versus

State Of Rajasthan, Through PP

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	None present
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Sharvan Kumar, PP

JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

Order

19/03/2024

1. Nobody appears on behalf of the appellants.
2. On 07.04.2021, the Office reported that though both the accused have furnished their bail bonds, but the appellant No.1 - Shankar Lal S/o Sahiram has failed to appear on the given date.
3. Let a bailable warrant in the sum of Rs.20,000/- be issued against appellant No.1 - Shankar Lal S/o Sahiram for securing his presence before this Court on 23.04.2024.

(DINESH MEHTA),J