

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Criminal Appeal (Sb) No. 507/2020

Shankar Lal		-----Appellant
	Versus	
State Of Rajasthan		-----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Ms. Rajni Kaushik
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. SK Bhati, PP

JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

Order

24/04/2024

1. The appellant No.1-Shanker Lal has not turned up inspite of the fact thatailable warrant issued to him has been served.
2. Learned counsel for the appellants submits that she has not been able to contact the appellant No.1.
3. Let arrest warrant be issued against appellant No.1 for securing his presence before this Court on 17.05.2024.

(DINESH MEHTA),J